
*tn /00
%

"";'wfu
'6 "&,

ne unq*

{/

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

State ofTexas I
s

County of Hill S

Notice is hereby given of a :ublic non-judicial foreclosure sale.

l. Prope4v To Be Sold. The properry to be sold is described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT ''A'

Date. Time. and Place of Sale. The sale is schEduled to be held at the following date, time, and piace:

Date: June7,2016
Time: The sale *rall begin no earlier than 12:00 PM or no later than three hours thereafter.
Place: Hill County Courthouse in Hillsboro, Texas, at the following location: the area designated by the

Commissbners Court of Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas" pursuant to $ 5 1.002 of the Texas
Properly Code as the place where foreclosure sales are to take place (ifno such place is so
designated, the sale will take place in the area where this Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale is
posted).

The deed of trust permits the Mortgagee of Record to postpone, withdraq or reschedule the sale for
another day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the deed oftrust need not appear at the date,
time, and piace of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of
the date ofany rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and
hling requirements of the Texas Properfy Code. The reposting or refiling may be after the date originally
scheduled for this sale.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is"
condition, without 1ny express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided
for under the deed rftn.rst. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation ofthe
nature and physica- condition ofthe propeffy.

Pursuant to section 5 I .0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further
reasonable conditic'ns for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before
bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the trustee or any substitute trustee.

Terms of Sale. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash. subject to the
provisions of the deed of trust permitting the Mortgagee of Record thereunder to have the bid credited to
the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale.

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay their bid immediately
in cash iftheir bid :s accepted.

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective
bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters ofrecord
affecting the properfy, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been
subordinated to the deed oftrust. The sale shall not cover any part ofthe properly that has been released of
public record from the lien of the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the
applicable properry records to determine the nature and extent ofsuch matters, ifany.

1002927-1



Ifthe sale is set asile for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a retum ofthe
deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the

Mortgagee's attomey.

4. Type ofSale. The sale is a non-judicial deed oftrust lien and security interest foreclosure sale being
conducted pursuan: to the power ofsale granted by the Deed ofTrust executed by David B Evans.

5. Obligations Secured. The Deed of Trust is dated September 30, 2008, and is recorded in the offrce of the
County Clerk of Hill County, Texas, in/under Document No. 00021425, Book Vol 1569,Page 424,
Official Public Retords of Hill County, Texas. The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of
the indebtedness and obligations therein described (collectively the "Obligations") including but not limited
to the promissory note in the original principal amount of $199,410.00, executed by David B Evans, and
payable to the order of Summit Funding, Inc..

Original Mortgagee: Summit Funding, Inc..

Current Mortgagee of Record: Nationstar Mortgage, LLC whose address is 8950 Cypress
Waters Blvd., Coppell, TX 75019.

6. DefaultandRequestToAct. Defaulthasoccurredunderthedeedoftrust,andthebeneflrciaryhas
requested me, as Substitute Trustee, to conduct this public sale. Notice is given that before the sale the

beneficiary may appoint another person substitute trustee to concluct the sale,

7. ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF TFIE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED
STATES. IF'YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY. INCLUDING
ACTIYE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR TTIE NATIONAL
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED
FORCES OF THE IJNITED STATES. PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

Sent by: Jeffry B. Lewis
Robertson Anschutz Vetters
10333 Richmond Avenue, Suite 550
Houston, TX77042

DATED Mav 16.2016

Tim Lewis and/or Kelly Goddard and/or Darian Goddard
and/or David Garvin, Tim Lewis, Brenda Wiggs, Denise
Boerner, Donna Stockman, David Stockman, Guy Wiggs,
Lori McCarty, Juanita Cox, Jimmy Carroll Brewer,
Stephen Rawlings, Diasha Perkins, Jason Brewer, Aurora
Campos,Ramiro Cuevas, Patrick Zwiers, Kristopher
Holub, Substitute Trustee
c/o Robertson Anschutz Vetters
10333 RichmondAvenue, Suite 550
Houston, TX77042
Phone: 713-244-1360

THIS INSTRUMENTAPPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELLTHE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT INDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF
SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEV OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

1002927-l

. t. ^lt)-r^tt fI_tt'1qhlMdnl
0



(Page 18 of 27)

Gspy

Br,T ra"

All that certain lot, tract or parcet of land lying and siiuated jn the James D. Esies Sunrey,

Absiract 254andihe tlathanlel H. Greer SurvEy, Abstract 324 Hill County, Texas,-and being all

of that certein tract of land described as {0-31i acres in the rdeed from John David Reeves, et ux

tJ Jeiry Wayne Mims, et ux dated July 5, 1996, recorded- in-Volurne 899, Page 405of ttre Ofiicial

Public'Records of l-lili County and being more pariicularly described by metes and bounds as

follows:
BEGINNING at a ll?in+h iron rod found for cornerthe northwest comer of said 1O-314 acre

trac-t, lying in the oenter o:f County Road 1443;
THENCE North 6i degrees 01 miriutes 34 seconds East {bearing base line) 397-39 feet along the

cenler of said road to a {12 inch iron rod found for corner;
fftfntCe Souttr 29 degrees 28 minutes 46 seconds East 505,30 feet generally'along a fence to a
2 inch steel pipe fence corner post found fora corner;
THENGE ntoitfr SO degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East 373.51 feet generally along a fence to a
1/2 inch iron rod found for a comeq
THENCE Sor-lth 30'degrees 51 minuies 27 seconds'East 320.92'feetto a 2 inch steel pipe fence
corner post found for a corner;
THENC'E South 60 degrees 19 rninutes 07 seconds Vlest774.89 feet generally along a fence to a

1|2 ineh iron rod found for a eornetl
THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minuies 06 seconds West 831.72 feet generally along a fence to
the point of beginning and containing 10.3{ acres of land more or less.


